MOUD	1123
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300305217413
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/06/1701019020 *+78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
ÑOV 0 7 2017 T. SCOTT	

		COVER LE	TTER	,
Enclosed is an o	riginal and one	(1) copy of the .	Articles of Incorporation	and a check
SUBJECT:(F			1, Inc. IE ~ MUST INCLUDE SU	FFIX)
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check, for :	
🖾 \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	I \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:				
Linell_King	9			
Name (Printed c	or typed)			
<u>180 Shar</u>	wood Drive			
Address				
Naples, I	FI 34110			,
City, State & Zip				{
239 273	7898			
Daytime Teleph				į

for

linellkingmd@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

 $\cdot$  NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

**ب** ب

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Richard C. King Foundation, Inc.\_\_\_

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ 180 Sharwood Drive, Naples, Fl 34110\_\_\_

Mailing address, if different is: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_same\_\_\_

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The Richard C. King Foundation, Inc. is focused on implementing strategies for health promotion and disease prevention through our Mindful Wellness Advantage (MWA) project. MWA will be designed to help those involved in our programs better understand wellness. This will be accomplished by engaging and empowering individuals and communities to participate in healthy behaviors, while making changes that reduce the risk of developing chronic diseases and other morbidities.

In addition to MWA, our goal is to expand our capacity to also provide additional services to empower our participants, by collaborating with other health professionals and organizations to offer extended wellness services; develop radio and media programs to speak and teach about wellness, while developing other projects to aid and empower our target populations.

- AON

3

ي

## ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

Directors will be elected by a majority vote of the current directors. When a vacancy of the Board, member of a committee or other officer exists, the remaining directors in office, may appoint any qualified person to fill such vacancy.

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Linell King	180 Sharwood Drive, Naples, Fl 34110	
Sydney Kamlager-Dove	356 North Sweetzer Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90048	
David Phillipson	1862 Kinglet Court, Costa Mesa, CA 92626	
David Walton	300 Arboretum Place, Richmond, VA 23236	

ARTICLE VI RE	GISTERED AGENT		4
is:	-lorida street address (P.U. E	lox NOT acceptable) of the registe	ered agent
Name:	Linell King		
Address:	180 Sharwood Drive,	Naples, Fl 34110	
ARTICLE VILIN	CORPORATOR		
The name and	address of the Incorporator is	<u>;;</u>	
Name:	Linell King		
Address:	180 Sharwood Drive, I	Naples, FL 34110	
			1
ARTICLE VIII EF	FECTIVE DATE		
(If an effective date 90 business days at	is listed, the date must be specific (ter the filing.)	:N/A(OPT and cannot be more than five business da the applicable statutory filing requirement	iys príor or
	the document's effective date on		
corporation at th		ot service of process for the above sta cate, I am familiar with and accept the ct in this capacity	
Required Signature	e of Registered Agent	Date I	
l submit this docun submitted in a doc s.817.155, F.S.	ient and affirm that the facts stated unient to the Department of State	herein are true. I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree felony as provid	information ed for in
	L_ //	Date #	
Required Signature	of Incorporator		
	of Incorporator		